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Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
In neither case does the GN receive goods or services in exchange for the transfer. 
 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 

 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
To ensure timely reporting and increased accountability to Nunavummiut, this Grants and 
Contribution Report uses information contained in the March 31, 2007 Interim Financial Report 
of the Government of Nunavut.  
 
In 2006-07, the GN awarded approximately $242.9 million in grants and contributions, an 
increase of approximately $10.7 million over 2005-06.  Of these funds, approximately $14.8 
million were grants and $228.1 million were contributions. 
 
 

Summary of Grants and Contributions 2004-05 
($000) 

2005-06 
($000) 

2006-07 
($000) 

Grants 9,217 11,808 14,782 
Contributions 220,343 220,462 228,157 
Total 229,560 232,270 242,939 
 
 
All departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2006-07, the GN’s departments awarded 106 grants and 388 contributions, as follows: 
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Grants Contributions Total 
Departmental Summary Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count 

Nunavut Housing Corporation   100,999 1 100,999 1 
Community & Government Services 5,978 4 54,140 32 60,117 36 
Education 5,080 4 34,418 101 39,498 105 
Economic Development & Transportation 31 1 18,093 97 18,124 98 
Finance - - 12,229 2 12,229 2 
Culture, Language, Elders & Youth 3,637 85 1,330 52 4,967 137 
Health & Social Services 13 2 4,157 51 4,169 53 
Justice - - 1,830 28 1,830 28 
Environment 44 10 872 23 916 33 
Human Resources - - - - - - 
Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs - - 90 1 90 1 

Total 14,782 106 228,157 388 242,939 494 
 
Note that totals may not add due to rounding 

 
 
 
Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to private individuals.  
In 2006-07, the largest recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments 
and non-profit organizations. 
 
 

Summary of Recipient Categories 
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CGS Nunavut Leaders Forum 97,460.18           Leadership Training Grant Municipal Government
CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 1,540,802.00       Grants-in-lieu of Taxes Grant Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 1,923,229.36       Grants-in-lieu of Taxes Grant Municipal Government
CGS Iqaluit, City of 2,416,281.80       Grants-in-lieu of Taxes Grant Municipal Government

Grants Sub Total 5,977,773.34

CGS District Education Authority 5,250.00             Fire Prevention Program for schools Contribution Statutory Body
CGS Nunavut Arctic College 100,573.03          Contribution for Industrial Traning assistance Contribution Territorial Corporation
CGS Nunavut Fire Protection Strategy 107,776.28          Fire protection strategyTraining Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Nunavut Association of Municipalities 153,000.00          Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CGS Nunavut Search & Rescue Preparedness 426,202.53          Municipal Assets Protection Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 890,293.00          Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 1,112,816.00       Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 1,147,422.00       Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 1,165,889.00       Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 1,180,727.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 1,190,885.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 1,249,222.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 1,335,533.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 1,483,448.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 1,518,491.00       Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 1,570,853.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 1,589,012.00       Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Municipalities Training Organization 1,600,297.00       Municipal training initiatives in Nunavut; Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 1,803,001.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Arviat, Municipality of 1,806,974.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 1,833,142.77       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 1,923,414.91       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Nunavut Association of Municipalities 

Insurance Exchange
1,950,000.00       Financial assistance to Nunavut Asso. of 

Municipalities 
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 2,070,122.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 2,145,963.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 2,216,433.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 2,219,330.40       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 2,276,117.05       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 2,313,109.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 2,652,597.00       Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 3,201,581.00       Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government
CGS Petroleum Products Division 7,900,000.00       Stabilization Fund Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 54,139,474.97

Total 60,117,248.31

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 4,386.00             ArcView Software and Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Inuit Heritage Centre 6,000.00             Nunanik Nalunaiqtuiniq Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Taloyoak, Municipality of 6,000.00             First Kitikmeot Swim Meet Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Erin Brubacher 9,975.00             Inuit In Films Grant Individual
CLEY Iqaluit, City of 10,000.00           Summer Pool Operating Program Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Arviat, Municipality of 10,000.00           Summer Pool Operating Program Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Baker Lake, Municipality of 10,000.00           Summer Pool Operating Program Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00           Summer Pool Operating Program Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 10,000.00           Summer Pool Operating Program Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00           Summer Pool Operating Program Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Taloyoak, Municipality of 10,000.00           Summer Pool Operating Program Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Melissa Hood & Emily K 10,000.00           Pangnirtung Youth Performance Project Grant Individual

Community and Government Services (CGS)

Details of Grants and Contributions

The following tables detail all grants and contributions in 2006-07 by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  Summaries by 
territorial corporation and municipal government follow the detailed tables.

Culture, Languages, Elders and Youth (CLEY)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category
CLEY Nunavut Teacher 10,000.00           Teacher Education Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 10,630.00           Quviasuqatigiinniq Nijjausijarnikkut - Enjoy Music Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Igloolik, Municipality of 11,405.00           Public Library Services for  the Community Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Whale Cove, Municipality of 12,500.00           Traditional Inuit Summer Games Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Folk on the Rocks 13,000.00           Support to NU Performers Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Sport Nunavut 13,022.44           Sport skills development Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY David Serkoak for Iq.Dan 14,333.62           Iqaluit Drummers Grant Individual
CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 14,350.00           Gjoa Haven Place Name Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Inuit Heritage Trust 14,960.00           Nunavut Place Names Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Sport Nunavut 14,988.00           Aquatica Training Contributions Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 15,000.00           Chesterfield Inlet Radio Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Pond Inlet, Municipality of 15,000.00           CBIK Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Whale Cove, Municipality of 15,000.00           Issatikpaluk Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Elders Qammak Society 16,600.00           Elders Gathering 2006-Kingait Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Iqaluit Music Society 18,000.00           Alianait Arts Festival 2006 Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Iqaluit Music Society 18,000.00           Music Camp 2006 Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 18,250.00           Multimedia  Program Development Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 18,800.00           GN Innuktitut lanaguage grants Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Iqaluit, City of 20,000.00           Apex Trail Design Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Inuit Heritage Trust 20,000.00           Cultural Display Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Inuksuk Huskies Soccer 21,744.73           NU Youth Ambassador Prog,CWG Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 22,471.38           Nunavut Hockey AGM Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Arctic Bay Didtrict Education Authority 22,798.31           Arctic Bay District Education Authority Grant Statutory Body
CLEY Kugluktuk District Ed. Authority 23,248.00           Kugluktuk Comm. Library Services Grant Statutory Body
CLEY Basketball Nunavut 24,200.00           2006/07 Basketball Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 24,659.00           Isuraqtuktujuk Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Arviat Community Wellness 25,000.00           Wildfire Development Initiative Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 25,000.00           IBC/NFB Animation Project-Community Programs Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Inuksuk Huskies Soccer 25,000.00           NU Youth Ambassador Prog,CWG Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Jolene Arreak 25,000.00           Tauqsijiit Artisr Collaboration Grant Individual
CLEY Kangirqliniq Cntr for Arts & Learning 25,000.00           Sharing our Knowledge- Tradit. Arts Workshop Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 25,000.00           Innuinaqtun Drum Dance Revival Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nuanvut Floor Masters 25,000.00           Kajusiniq Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Sivuniksavut 25,000.00           Project Naming: Phase VI 2006-07 Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Qaggiq Theatre Company 25,000.00           Qaggiq Theatre Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Sanikiluaq Inummariit Elders Committee 25,000.00           Sanikiluaq Inummariit Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Theatre Front 25,000.00           Night Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Inuit Broadcasting Corp 27,490.00           IBC/NFB Animation Project -Arts Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 28,862.80           Public Library Services-Qimiurvik Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 29,526.43           Clyde River Comm. library Services Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Alethia Arnaqaq Baril 32,500.00           Ikummaksaqtit Grant Individual
CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 33,333.33           Inuit Societal Values - Addition Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Illisaqsivik Society 33,333.33           Inuit Societal Values - Addition Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Midwifery Assoc. of NU 35,000.00           Reunion of Traditional Midwives Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Arviat District Education Authority 35,427.78           Public Library Services Grant Statutory Body
CLEY Misc. under 10k 35,974.45           Special events Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 36,892.70           Public library services - May Hakongak Library Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Bilingual Education Society 37,950.00           Tukisigiaruti Inuusitsiaqiarnirmut Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Baker Lake District Ed. Authority 38,319.32           Public Library Services -Thomas Tapatai Library Grant Statutory Body
CLEY Arctic Bay, Municipality of 39,000.00           Traditional Inuit Summer Games - Baffin 2006 Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Midwifery Association of Nunavut 39,405.00           Reunion of Traditional Midwives Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Silvia Pecola 40,000.00           Pan North 2007 Grant Individual
CLEY Netser  Saimanaaq 40,600.00           Inuginiq Project Grant Individual
CLEY Nunavut Bilingual Education Society 40,925.00           Innait Unikkaangit Nuatausimajut Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship 44,252.83           Public library services - John Ayaruaq Library Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 45,179.43           Recreation & Leisure Training  Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Pond Inlet, Municipality of 47,816.02           Public library services - P. Idlout Library Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Tahiuqtiit Society 48,870.00           The Qulliq Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 56,522.00           Culture and heritage Activities Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Misc. under 10k 59,361.00           Elders Initiatives Grants Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Institute of American Indian Art Museum 60,000.00           Cultural Display Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 66,783.00           Active living grant Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 67,000.00           Inuit Societal Values Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Igloolik, Municipality of 67,000.00           Inuit Societal Values Grant Municipal Government
CLEY Illisaqsivik Society 67,000.00           Inuit Societal Values Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc under $10,000 69,813.19           Intercommunity Sports Development Program Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 71,500.00           Inuktitut Language Programming Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Inuit Heritage Centre 94,000.00           Itsarmittakarvik Inuit Registered Heritage Centre Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 99,150.00           Registered Heritage Centre Grant Non-Profit Organization
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category
CLEY Municipal Training Organization 100,000.00          Support for Recreational  Staff Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunatta Sunakkutaangit  Museum Soc. 100,000.00          Registered Heritage centre Grant Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 105,696.98          Technical Development Program Grant Miscellaneous
CLEY Misc. under 10k 938,192.57          Nunavut territorial Assistance Program Grant Miscellaneous

Grants Sub Total 3,636,998.64

CLEY Sport Nunavut 1,911.00              Midget Hockey Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Judo Quebec 2,709.00             Judo Training Workshop Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Ajjiit, Nunavut Media Assoc. 10,000.00           Nunavut to Campagn Trade Mission 2006 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY BL Youth Athletics Assoc 10,000.00           Hosting the 2006 Nunavut Game Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Stars Hockey School 10,000.00           Sport Development Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Qitungayait Group 10,000.00           Qitungayait Group Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Silvia Pecota 10,000.00           Pan North 07 Cdn. Games Tradition'l Contribution Individual
CLEY Sport North Federation 10,000.00           Sport Development Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Arviat, Municipality of 10,180.00           New instruments / Sound Equipment Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Chesterf'd Inlet Qayaq Club 11,030.00           Club Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Qarggivik Elders Committee 11,222.00           Throat Singing Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 11,396.10           Sports club funding Contribution Miscellaneous
CLEY Qarggivik Elders Committee 11,692.50           Language Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 11,800.00           Elders Youth Graveyard Heritage Program Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Clyde River, Municipality of             12,098.00 Inuktitut Mumiq Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Canadian Parks and Recreation 12,500.00           Playground Safety Course Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Sport Nunavut 12,705.50           Midget Hockey - CWG Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 12,875.00           Elders Retreat Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Angela Payne 13,000.00           Unikkaarvik Cultural Program Contribution Individual
CLEY Nunavut Arctic College 13,200.00           Inuit Studies Conference Contribution Territorial Corporation
CLEY Susan MacIssac 13,250.00           Heritage Sites Brochure Contribution Individual
CLEY Ningeola Tiglik 13,450.00           Innunut Ikayuvik Contribution Individual
CLEY Sport Nunavut 14,060.00           Bantam Hockey Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Laurie Artist Ltd 14,079.00           Sport Development Funding Contribution Business
CLEY Nunavut Lacrosse 14,999.00           Jr Lacrosse Fall Festival Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 15,000.00           Teach Youth Tradit. Inuit Lifestyle Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY King William Is. Radio 15,000.00           Commmunity Radio Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Kugluktuk Radio Society 15,000.00           Commmunity Radio Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 15,000.00           Commmunity Radio Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Hall Beach, Municipality of             15,000.00 Commmunity Radio Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Igloolik, Municipality of             15,000.00 Commmunity Radio Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Kimmirut, Municipality of 15,000.00           Commmunity Radio Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 15,000.00           Commmunity Radio Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 15,000.00           Commmunity Radio Contribution Municipal Government
CLEY Simon & Nee Oleekatalik 15,000.00           Youth Summer Camp Contribution Individual
CLEY Suvuguaq Radio Station 15,000.00           Radio Announcer Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Taloyokmiut Nipingit Soc. 15,000.00           Funding Taloyoakmiut Niping Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Sport Nunavut 16,926.00           Bantam Hockey Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Various under 10k 17,203.94           Sport development funding Contribution Miscellaneous
CLEY Sport North Federation 18,359.00           Training Manuals Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Table Tennis Canada 20,000.00           Table Tennis Equipment Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Nunavut Speed Skating 24,000.00           Territorial Sports Org. Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY MEE Sports                      27,000.00           CWG Team Clothing Contribution Business
CLEY MEE Sports 27,225.00           Sport Development Funding Contribution Business
CLEY Nunavut Badminton Assoc. 28,350.00           Territorial Sports Org. Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 32,000.00           Youth Committee 06/07 Contribution Miscellaneous
CLEY Nunavut Soccer Assoc. 33,500.00           Territorial Sports Org. Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Hockey Assoc. Nunavut 38,500.00           Territorial Sports Org. Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Misc. under 10k 57,889.00           Youth Initiatives Frants Contribution Miscellaneous
CLEY Misc. under 10k 72,043.35           Traditional recreation activing 2006-2007 Contribution Miscellaneous
CLEY Sport Nunavut 151,578.19          Arctic Winter Games Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CLEY Various under 10k 307,583.41          Sport development funding Contribution Miscellaneous

Contribution Sub Total 1,330,314.99

Total 4,967,313.63

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 31,016.00 Individual Funding Grant Miscellaneous

Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Grants Sub Total 31,016.00

EDT Canadian Centre for Fisheries 3,172.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Great Northern Arts Festival 3,600.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT David Kritterdlik 9,511.41 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Mittimatalik Hunters and Trappers 9,768.84 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT George Illaszewicz 10,000.00 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Lizzie and Marty Angootealuk 10,000.00 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Sanirayak Community 10,318.44 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT First Air 11,004.83 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business
EDT Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 11,500.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Statutory Body
EDT Nunavut Arctic College 12,734.75 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Territorial Corporation
EDT Austin Enterprises 13,106.73 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Nunavut Tunngavik 13,820.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Ats Taxi 13,995.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT The Matchbox Gallery 14,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Piksuk Media Inc 14,190.00           Nunavut Film Commission Contribution Business
EDT Qikiqtaaluk Corporation 14,200.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Ekaluktutiak Sports Hunting 14,273.89 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Elwood Johnston 14,684.00 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Brian Sigurdson 14,965.00 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Tauqsiijiit Collaboration 15,000.00 Nunavut Film Commission Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Tahiuqtiit Society 15,307.00 Nunavut Film Commission Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Jane Truelove and Associates 18,093.60 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Calm Air International Ltd 21,376.56 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business
EDT Chesterfield Inlet Holding 23,374.30 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Kitikmeot Foods Ltd 24,837.28 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Kugluktuk Angoniatit 25,000.00 Business Development Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Joseph Aglukkaq 26,328.33 Business Development Contribution Individual
EDT Pangnirtung Hunters and Trappers 28,000.00 Community Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Literacy Council 33,176.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kimmirut, Municipality of 34,138.11 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Department of Sustainable Development 35,777.04 Community Initiatives Contribution Territorial Corporation
EDT Cape Dorset, Municipality of 36,823.15 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Northwest Enterprises 39,200.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Business
EDT Kiluk Limited 40,013.63 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business
EDT Aqigiq Hunters and Trappers 40,142.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Fur Institute of Canada 44,338.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kitnuna Corporation 45,604.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Iqaluit Music Society 48,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kugluktuk Co Operative Ltd 49,500.00 Business Development Contribution Business
EDT Nunavut Mining Symposium 50,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Akubliriit Arts Society 58,500.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kangirqliniq Centre for Arts 65,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce 65,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Inuit Communications 67,000.00 Nunavut Film Commission Contribution Business
EDT Drumsong Communications 71,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Iqaluit Greenhouse Society 75,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 81,444.55 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Repulse Bay, Municipality of 89,867.67 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT 943557 Limited 90,532.50 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Cape Dorset, Municipality of 95,798.72 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Municipal Training 100,000.00 CEDO Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Akhaliak  Promotional Products 102,048.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Whale Cove, Municipality of 105,078.46 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Ajjit Nunavut Media 114,919.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Kitikmeot Community Futures 115,790.00 Community Futures Contribution Business
EDT Hall Beach, Municipality of 118,515.12 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Repulse Bay, Municipality of 123,561.91 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Coral Harbour, Municipality of 124,978.50 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 140,578.84 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 143,731.18 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Community Access Program 144,005.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Arctic Bay, Municipality of 148,803.28 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Association Des Francophones 150,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Fisheries Training 150,000.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Aiviit Hunters and Trappers 157,453.55 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Pangnirtung, Municipality of 167,184.25 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 171,410.26 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category
EDT Saaquakti Services 175,318.72 Strategic Investments Contribution Business
EDT Igloolik, Municipality of 178,712.58 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Baker Lake, Municipality of 180,794.16 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Clyde River, Municipality of 185,895.41 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugluktuk, Municipality of 186,119.77 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Kugaaruk, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Taloyoak, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Grise Fiord, Municipality of 191,865.89 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Pangnirtung Fisheries ltd 193,613.14 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business
EDT Iqaluit, City of 193,749.72          Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Nunavut Economic Forum 196,142.20 Operating Funding/Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Arviat, Municipality of 196,485.68 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 198,026.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Huit Huuit Tours 200,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Business
EDT Igloolik Isuma Productions 200,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Business
EDT Pond Inlet, Municipality of 216,737.85 Economic Dev. Officers Community Innitiatives Contribution Municipal Government
EDT Keewatin Business Development 275,000.00 Community Futures Contribution Business
EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 275,297.01 Individual Funding Contribution Miscellaneous
EDT Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 294,817.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 296,168.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Economic Development 330,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Broadband Development 349,050.00 Community Initiatives/Operational Funding/StrategContribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Business Credit Corp 450,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
EDT Receiver General 524,000.00 Fisheries and Sealing/Geoscience Contribution Federal Government
EDT Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 546,113.00 Community Initiatives/Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Film 685,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Baffin Business Development Centre 1,176,687.50 Strategic Investments/Business Dev.Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Tourism 2,387,000.00 Operational Funding/Strategic Investments/Visitor Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDT Nunavut Development Corporation 3,290,447.96 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 18,093,116.27

Total 18,124,132.27

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDU National Aboriginal Achievement Foundatio 5,000.00              Achievement Award Grant Non-Profit Organization
EDU YMCA 20,000.00           Feasibility Study-AGVVIK Grant Non-Profit Organization
EDU Coalition of Nunavut DEA 34,000.00           DEA Contributions Grant Non-Profit Organization
EDU FANS 5,020,455.98       Student Travel Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 5,079,455.98

EDU Rachel Arngnammaktiq School 500.00                Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kimmirut Pairivik Preschool 1,124.84             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Canadian Assoc for Prior Learning Assess 2,500.00             Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Ecole de Trois Soleils Service 3,816.00             Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Iqaluit Centenial Library 4,000.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Arviat, Municipality of 4,325.00             Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Gary Gee 4,800.00             Homelessness Newsletter Contribution Individual
EDU Nipivut Katimari 5,000.00             Adult Basic Education Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nunavut Literacy Council 5,000.00             PGI Literacy Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Baker Lake Early Childhood Support Team 5,355.00             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Aurora College 5,800.00             Course Fees, Apprenticeship clients Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Commission Scolaire Daycare 6,233.85             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Aqsuksivik Society 6,243.21             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Joamie Afterschool Program 7,787.95             Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Arviat Mikilaaq Centre 8,300.00             Community Literacy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Iqaluit Parents & Tots Association 8,779.93             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Jimmy Hikok Ilihakvik 9,265.74             Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Iqaluit Soup Kitchen 10,000.00           HQ Initative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Quqshuun Ilihakvik 10,000.00           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kugaaruk Illinniarvik 11,282.65           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Saipaqivik Pairivik 11,914.00           Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 15,000.00           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Northern Alberta Institute 15,000.00           Northern Student Ed. Init. Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Education (EDU)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category
EDU Nasivvik Student Daycare 15,363.42           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Saipaaqivik Day Care Society 16,239.00           Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kugaaruk, Municipality of 18,503.48           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Attagoyuk Ilisavik Daycare 18,708.95           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Hall Beach, Municipality of 19,395.60           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Netsilik School 19,596.07           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Piqatitaarvik Daycare 21,089.45           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Garderie Les Petits Nanook 23,993.40           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Attiqtait Preschool 25,121.00           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Cape Dorset, Municipality of 28,048.00           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Siqiniq Daycare 30,095.72           Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Tusarvik School 31,065.20           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Saimavik Daycare 31,771.47           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kids on the Beach Daycare 33,775.75           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Akulliriit Daycare 36,379.51           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Ajaajaa Pairivik Society 37,303.19           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Ilisaqsivik Society 38,756.57           Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Najuqsivik Daycare 40,160.72           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Pairivik Child Care Society 42,817.45           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 44,514.69           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 44,670.73           Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Resolute Bay, Municipality of 48,437.13           Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Nuatrqanut Pairivik Society 49,588.51           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Grise Fiord, Municipality of 50,386.13           Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Naurinnuk Daycare 52,852.30           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Igloolik, Municipality of 52,997.04           Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Mianiqsivik Pairivik Daycare 53,857.89           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Sivuniksavut Daycare 53,901.84           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Illaliuvik Daycare 54,817.65           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Qangmak Daycare 56,180.06           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Inniitait Society Daycare 58,235.03           Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kakayak Daycare 63,518.10           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Tasiuqtigiit - Hand - In - Hand 66,335.60           Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kimmirut Pairivik Daycare 67,414.55           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kataujaq Society Daycare 67,969.06           Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Apex D E A 70,603.00           DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Baker Lake Daycare 72,132.11           Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nunavut Youth Aboard Program 75,000.00           NYAP Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Taloyoak, Municipality of 87,040.25           Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Chesterfield Inlet D E A 87,304.00           DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Arctic Bay, Municipality of 95,129.25           Income Support Contract, Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 99,179.25           Income Support, HCI Contribution Municipal Government
EDU First Steps Daycare 112,780.40          Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Aakuluk Daycare 127,440.80          Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Kugluktuk, Municipality of 145,110.88          Income Support, HCI Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Grise Fiord D E A 148,642.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Cambridge Bay Childcare Society 149,887.12          Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Resolute D E A 150,396.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Pangnirtung, Municipality of 150,841.89          Income Support, HCI Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Commission Scolaire Francophone du Nun 152,629.00          French Language Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Whale Cove D E A 161,755.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Pond Inlet, Municipality of 162,083.88          Income Support, HCI Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 164,230.88          Income Support, HCI, Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government
EDU Qitiqliq Shared Care Society 168,971.07          Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Qikiqtarjuag D E A 214,536.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Kimmirut D E A 220,819.00          DEA Contributions, HCI Contribution Statutory Body
EDU The Salvation Army 260,000.00          Homelessness Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Hall Beach D E A 267,846.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Kugaaruk DEA 289,183.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Taloyoak DEA 304,984.34          DEA Contributions, Daycare Prgm Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Arctic Bay D E A 317,367.34          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Kugluktuk DEA 317,830.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Repulse Bay D E A 319,772.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Sanikiluaq D E A 329,107.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Cambridge Bay DEA 348,881.34          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Clyde River D E A 358,695.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Cape Dorset D E A 405,993.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Gjoa Haven DEA 410,064.66          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Coral Harbour D E A 457,296.00          DEA Contributions, Daycare Prgm Contribution Statutory Body
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category
EDU Pangnirtung D E A 517,232.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Pond Inlet D E A 557,044.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Baker Lake D E A 600,554.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Rankin Inlet D E A 604,232.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Igloolik D E A 611,753.00          DEA Contributions, HCI, Daycare Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Arviat D E A 709,090.00          DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Iqaluit D E A 1,353,162.94       DEA Contributions, HCI Contribution Statutory Body
EDU Nunavut Teachers' Association 2,150,028.53       NTA PI Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
EDU Nunavut Arctic College 18,535,525.53      NTEP, Base Funding for Literacy Contribution 

Cape Dorset Project & LMDA Programs 
Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 34,418,041.89

Total 39,497,497.87

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EIA Inuit Circumpolar Conference 90,000.00           Inuit Circumpolar Conference Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 90,000.00

Total 90,000.00

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

ENV Sowdluapik Naitanie 724.00                Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Evic Levi 1,000.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Alivaktuk Martana 2,290.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Maniapik Jacopie 2,629.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Nauyuq Solomonie 3,233.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Noah Manasie 3,702.64             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Alivaktuk Martana 4,000.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Nauyuk Lootie 6,426.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Noah Manasie 9,693.00             Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
ENV Angottitauruq Michael Sr. 10,000.00           Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 43,697.64

ENV Mikilaaq Ceenter 2,000.00             Mikilaaq Bird Calendar Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Pangnirtung Hunters and Trappers 2,890.00             Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Environment Kugluktuk (Various) 3,750.00             Commercial Harvester Assistant Program Contribution Miscellaneous
ENV Environment Gjoa Haven (Various) 4,795.91             Commercial Harvester Assistant Program Contribution Miscellaneous
ENV Hall Beach Hunters and Trappers 5,000.00             Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Aqigiq HTO 7,096.70             Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Aiviit HTO 7,100.00             Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Arviat Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00             Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Arviq HTO 7,100.00             Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Baker lake HTO 7,100.00             Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Issatik HTO 7,100.00             Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Kangiqliniq HTO 7,100.00             Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 9,500.00             Hudson Bay IWG Contribution Municipal Government
ENV Ikajutit Hunters and Trappers 10,000.00           Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV University of Saskatchewan 11,246.00           CCHC Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Iviq Hunters and Trappers 13,400.00           Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Resolute Bay Hunters & Trappers 13,708.00           Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Beverly and Qamanirjuaq 15,000.00           CCHWHC Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Gjoa Haven HTO 16,364.00           Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Kugluktuk Angoniatit 23,900.00           Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Services 151,000.00          Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Services 223,000.00          HTO/RWO Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
ENV Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Services 317,000.00          HTO/RWO Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 872,250.61

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Environment (ENV)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category
Total 915,948.25
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

FIN Nunavut Power Corporation 7,068,458.63       Power Subsidy Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
FIN Nunavut Power Corporation 5,160,000.00       Power Subsidy Program Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 12,228,458.63

Total 12,228,458.63

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 4,304.65             Staus of Women Council Day Event Grant Statutory Body
HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 8,253.50             Womens Initatives Grant Statutory Body

Grants Sub Total 12,558.15

HSS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 5,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 5,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 5,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Whale Cove, Municipality of 5,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kimmirut, Municipality of 5,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Hall Beach, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Taloyoak, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Clyde River, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 6,000.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Arviat, Municipality of 7,500.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Baker Lake, Municipality of 7,500.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 7,500.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 7,500.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 7,500.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 7,500.00             Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Igloolik, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS RNANT/NU Biennial Conference 7,500.00             Individual Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00           Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Iqaluit, City of 12,500.00           Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 13,000.00           Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 20,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kamatsiaqtut Baffin 26,000.00           Help Line Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 33,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 34,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Ilisaqsivik Society 49,975.08           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 50,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 50,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Taloyoak, Municipality of 50,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 61,000.00           Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Nunavut Arctic College- 82,500.00           Nursing Students Contribution Territorial Corporation
HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 85,000.00           Safe Shelter Funding Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Nunavut Tunngavik 90,000.00           Disabilities Makinnasuaqtiit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Inniutit Womens Group 95,000.00           Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Arviat, Municipality of 101,087.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 110,000.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 120,000.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Baker Lake, Municipality of 121,156.53          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 161,000.00          Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government
HSS Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 244,999.94          Running of Kataujag Society Safe Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Isaksimagit Inuuserm 248,724.15          Suicide Prevention' Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 250,000.00          Staus of Women Council Contribution Statutory Body
HSS Nunavut Arctic College- 339,282.32          Midwifery Diploma Contribution Territorial Corporation
HSS Igloolik, Municipality of 407,120.00          Social Service delivery Contribution Municipal Government

Health and Social Services (HSS)

Finance (FIN)

11



Grants and Contributions  2006-07

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category
HSS Pairijait Tigumivik 545,000.00          Care facility for Elders Contribution Non-Profit Organization
HSS Baffin Regional Agvvik Society 600,000.00          Womens Shelter-Qimaavik Transition House Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 4,156,845.02

Total 4,169,403.17

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

JUS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 6,500.00             Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 8,000.00             Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Hall Beach, Municipality of 9,500.00             Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 9,500.00             Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Taloyoak, Municipality of 11,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Kimmirut, Municipality of 12,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 12,500.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 15,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 16,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Whale Cove, Municipality of 16,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 19,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 19,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 22,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 24,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Clyde River, Municipality of 27,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 29,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Igloolik, Municipality of 30,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 30,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 35,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Baker Lake, Municipality of 39,200.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Arviat, Municipality of 44,200.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS NU Baffin Regional Agvvik Society 46,900.00           Victims Support Worker Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Iqaluit Restorative Justice 48,000.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 50,500.00           Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
JUS Kitikmeot Law Centre 199,992.00          Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Kivalliq Legal Services Centre Society 199,992.00          Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Rankin Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 330,100.00          Spousal Abuse Support Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
JUS Qikiqtaaluk 520,044.00          Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 1,829,928.00

Total 1,829,928.00

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

NHC Nunavut Housing Corporation 100,999,000.00   Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 100,999,000.00

Total 100,999,000.00

Grand Total 242,938,930.13

Justice (JUS)

Nunavut Housing Corporation (NHC)
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Grants Contributions Total 
Territorial Corporations Summary Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count 

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 100,999 1 100,999 1 
Nunavut Arctic College - - 19,084 6 19,084 6 
Nunavut Power Corporation - - 12,228 2 12,228 2 
CGS Petroleum Products Division - - 7,900 1 7,900 1 
Nunavut Development Corporation - - 3,290 1 3,290 1 
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 450 1 450 1 

Total - - 143,952 12 143,952 12 
 
Note that totals may not add due to rounding 

 
 

Grants Contributions Total 
Municipal Government Summary Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count 

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 39 1 1,416 5 1,455 6 
Arviat, Municipality of 10 1 2,171 7 2,181 8 
Baker Lake, Municipality of 10 1 1,832 5 1,842 6 
Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 110 3 2,650 6 2,760 9 
Cape Dorset, Municipality of 10 1 3,435 8 3,445 9 
Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 15 1 2,486 6 2,500 7 
Clyde River, Municipality of - - 1,397 5 1,397 5 
Coral Harbour, Municipality of - - 2,433 5 2,433 5 
Gjoa Haven, Municipality of - - 2,502 6 2,502 6 
Grise Fiord, Municipality of - - 1,144 5 1,144 5 
Hall Beach, Municipality of - - 1,281 6 1,281 6 
Igloolik, Municipality of 78 2 2,280 7 2,359 9 
Iqaluit, City of 4,370 4 206 2 4,576 6 
Kimmirut, Municipality of 1,541 1 66 4 1,607 5 
Kugaaruk, Municipality of - - 2,927 6 2,927 6 
Kugluktuk, Municipality of - - 2,777 6 2,777 6 
Pangnirtung, Municipality of 39 2 3,866 8 3,906 10 
Pond Inlet, Municipality of 63 2 2,340 5 2,403 7 
Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of - - 1,640 5 1,640 5 
Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10 1 2,179 4 2,189 5 
Repulse Bay, Municipality of - - 3,015 7 3,015 7 
Resolute Bay, Municipality of - - 61 3 61 3 
Sanikiluaq, Municipality of - - 1,428 7 1,428 7 
Taloyoak, Municipality of 16 2 2,147 6 2,163 8 
Whale Cove, Municipality of 18 2 1,462 4 1,489 6 

Total 6,339 24 49,142 138 55,480 162 
 
Note that totals may not add due to rounding 

 

12 


	2006-07 G&C Cover Page.pdf
	2006-07 G&C Table  of Contents Final.pdf
	2006-07 G&C Final.pdf
	2006-07 Grants and Contributions Final English.pdf
	2006-07 G&C Final Last Page.pdf

